

Rolls-Royce Corporation PO Box 420 Indianapolis, IN 46206-0420 USA

## Certificate Approval

This is to certify that

## United Precision Products Dearborn Heights- MI- USA

is an approved supplier for the scope specified

Scope of approval:

- Rolls-Royce Corporation 1<sup>st</sup> tier Supplier
- Rolls-Royce Corporation Certified Supplier
- Rolls-Royce Corporation Subtier Supplier
- Precision Machining
- Fasteners
- Non Conventional Machining- EDM Supplier
- EDS 1306/RRES90000

Approval number: 116730 Issue date: 09 August 2011 Expiry date: n/a

This certificate supersedes all previous approval letters/certificates and is subject to the terms on the back hereof Charles H. Huber

Charles 1. 1. 1.

Regional Regulatory Authority

702306.01.doc

We confirm that your Quality Assurance Controls meet the general requirements of Rolls-Royce, as specified in RR9000:SABRe.

The approval Scope defined is only valid whilst Quality Systems Approval to an appropriate internationally recognized standard is maintained, and, where appropriate, Nadcap approval for special processes.

Your attention is drawn to the need for you to notify Rolls-Royce of management and organizational changes and any change of status of your Quality Systems Approval, in accordance with RR9000:SABRe.

Approvals granted are dependent upon the agreed standards being maintained by you and may be revoked at any time by Rolls-Royce, without notice and liability. Nothing in this Approval shall prejudice any rights or remedies which Rolls-Royce may have, whether now or in the future in respect of goods which fail to meet contract requirements.

This certificate shall at all times remain the property of Rolls-Royce.

This certificate must not be used for publicity purposes without the express permission of Rolls-Royce.

Failure to abide by these terms may result in approval being withdrawn.